TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreLogic CMSI, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CoreLogic Locate, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78362039	BRAIN SMART FORMS
Serial Number:	78586172	BRAINPLC
Serial Number:	76398461	BRAINWEB
Serial Number:	78574301	COMMERCIALIST
Serial Number:	76251459	CONNECT2DATA
Serial Number:	76251460	CONNECT2DATA
Serial Number:	78701849	CORELOGIC
Serial Number:	78701851	CORELOGIC
Serial Number:	77856015	CORELOGIC
Serial Number:	77943248	CORELOGIC
Serial Number:	85003839	CORESCORE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0362

\$1040.00 7

900217470

Serial Number:	78498601	CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78480026	EABSTRACTING
Serial Number:	75831615	HPI
Serial Number:	78746883	HISTORYPRO
Serial Number:	78746864	HISTORYPRO REVIEW
Serial Number:	85455361	HOMESTANDINGS
Serial Number:	78746780	IDENTITYPRO
Serial Number:	77202962	INCOMEPRO
Serial Number:	78507769	LOANIQ
Serial Number:	78746846	LOANSAFE
Serial Number:	75733624	MARKETRAC
Serial Number:	73721517	METROSCAN
Serial Number:	77448380	NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE
Serial Number:	75733623	NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE
Serial Number:	78043425	PASS
Serial Number:	76351664	POWERBASE
Serial Number:	85046370	PRETELL
Serial Number:	74192550	REALIST
Serial Number:	77213351	REALIST VALUEMAP
Serial Number:	75667706	REALQUEST
Serial Number:	76341044	REISOURCE
Serial Number:	77210547	RESIGRAPHICS
Serial Number:	77441834	RISKMODEL
Serial Number:	73583855	THE REAL ESTATE PACE
Serial Number:	78746826	THIRDPARTYSCORECARD
Serial Number:	78974721	TRUESTANDINGS
Serial Number:	77081537	V VISIONCORE A CORELOGIC COMPANY
Serial Number:	75698587	VALUEPOINT
Serial Number:	77214590	VALUEPOINT4 DEFAULT
Serial Number:	75693284	WIN2DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)525-5311

 Phone:
 215-965-1390

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com, mleonard@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0363

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Sutie 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610006.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	03/15/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE-Cert_Merger_global_CIS_Locate_CMSI_into_CS_eff_12.31.2011[3]#page1.tif source=DE-Cert_Merger_global_CIS_Locate_CMSI_into_CS_eff_12.31.2011[3]#page2.tif source=DE-Cert_Merger_global_CIS_Locate_CMSI_into_CS_eff_12.31.2011[3]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0364 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CORELOGIC CMSI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"CORELOGIC INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"CORELOGIC LOCATE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

111331109

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9253386 DATE: 12-23-11

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0365**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5084472

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 12/22/2011 FILED 06:40 PM 12/22/2011 SRV 111331109 - 2682170 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is CoreLogic Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company and the names of the corporations being merged into this surviving limited liability company are: (i) CoreLogic CMSI, Inc., a Delaware corporation; (ii) CoreLogic Locate, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and (iii) CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Second: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

Third: The name of the surviving limited liability is CoreLogic Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company.

Fourth: The merger is to become effective at 11:59:00 p.m. on December 31, 2011.

Fifth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company and the address thereof is 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any limited liability company or any stockholder of the merging corporation.

Seventh: The surviving foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the state of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving limited liability company arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited liability company at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person, this 16 th day of December, 2011.

By: Stergios Theologides, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK 2 of 2 **REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0367**

RECORDED: 03/15/2012